
NOTE

PIPE INSULATION SPACER

3-2-4

    SPECIFIED BY DESIGNER.

1. APPLICATIONAL SPACER ON METALLIC PIPE REQUIRED WHEN DIM ’A’ AND/OR DIM ’B’ IS LESS THAN 300mm OR AS

2. REFER TO TABLE 1 FOR RECOMENDED SPACER DIMENSIONS.

    DESIGN CRITERIA ADDENDUM, SECTION 3.6.

3. SPACER SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF REGION OF PEEL WATERMAIN, STORM SEWER AND SANITARY SEWER

4. FOR BONDED FOREIGN PIPE ARRANGEMENTS, SEE DRAWING NUMBER 3-2-3 FOR TEST STATION AND CROSS BONDING DETAIL.

B

B

TABLE 1

D
IM
 ’
B
’

DIM ’A’

D  
  
  
  
  

FOREIGN STRUCTURE

EXISTING METALLIC

UNBONDED

SPACER THICKNESS & LENGTH TABLE

(NOMINAL)
PIPE DIAMETER

THICKNESS
MINIMUM 

25 - 38mm

50mm

75 - 100mm

150mm

200mm

250mm

300mm

350mm

400mm

500mm +

2mm

2mm

2.3mm

3mm

3.8mm

4.3mm

4.8mm

5.8mm

6.4mm

8mm

METALLIC PIPE

BOX RISER

METALLIC VALVE

SPACER 

PIPE COATING

OR NON-METALLIC STRAPS

PLASTIC ELECTRICAL TAPE

    CROSS BONDING DETAIL.

4. FOR BONDED FOREIGN PIPE ARRANGEMENTS, SEE DRAWING NUMBER 3-2-3 FOR TEST STATION AND 

    SANITARY SEWER DESIGN CRITERIA ADDENDUM, SECTION 3.6.

3. SPACER SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF REGION OF PEEL WATERMAIN, STORM SEWER AND 

2. REFER TO TABLE 1 FOR RECOMENDED SPACER DIMENSIONS.

    DIM ’B’ IS LESS THAN 300mm OR AS SPECIFIED BY DESIGNER.

1. APPLICATIONAL SPACER ON METALLIC PIPE REQUIRED WHEN DIM ’A’ AND/OR 

300mm

300mm

300mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

LENGTH
SPACER

150mm

300mm

300mm

400mm

APPROVED BY DRAWN BY 

N.T.S.

STANDARD DRAWING

 PUBLIC WORKS

SCALESTD. DWG. NUMBER

WT AECOM

REV. DATE: FEBRUARY 2015


