

## TABLE 1

SPACER THICKNESS & LENGTH TABLE			
	PIPE DIAMETER (NOMINAL)	MINIMUM THICKNESS	SPACER LENGTH
	25 - 38mm	2mm	150mm
	50mm	2mm	300mm
	75 - 100mm	2.3mm	300mm
	150mm	3mm	300mm
	200mm	3.8mm	300mm
	250mm	4.3mm	300mm
	300mm	4.8mm	400mm
	350mm	5.8mm	400mm
	400mm	6.4mm	400mm
	500mm +	8mm	400mm

## **NOTE**

- 1. APPLICATIONAL SPACER ON METALLIC PIPE REQUIRED WHEN DIM 'A' AND/OR DIM 'B' IS LESS THAN 300mm OR AS SPECIFIED BY DESIGNER.
- 2. REFER TO TABLE 1 FOR RECOMENDED SPACER DIMENSIONS.
- 3. SPACER SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF REGION OF PEEL WATERMAIN, STORM SEWER AND SANITARY SEWER DESIGN CRITERIA ADDENDUM, SECTION 3.6.
- 4. FOR BONDED FOREIGN PIPE ARRANGEMENTS, SEE DRAWING NUMBER 3-2-3 FOR TEST STATION AND CROSS BONDING DETAIL.

<b>F</b> Region	n of Peel
	orking for you

PUBLIC WORKS STANDARD DRAWING

## REV. DATE: FEBRUARY 2015

APPROVED BY	DRAWN BY	
WT	AECOM	
STD. DWG. NUMBER	SCALE	
3-2-4	N.T.S.	

## PIPE INSULATION SPACER